Date: 11/10/15
Time: 8:08 PM
Site: Goshen, IN
Notes:

Trinity Christian (1ll.) 75

Trinity Christian (1ll.) (2-1) -vs- Goshen (Ind.) (4-0)

11/10/15 at Goshen, IN

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Trinity Christian (lIl.) 44 31 75
Goshen (Ind.) 50 36 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  Myles Birgans * 27 6-16 1-8 1-3 0-5 5 3 0 1 0 1 14

40  Austin Halcomb * 23 7-9 0-0 0-0 5-6 11 3 1 2 1 0 14

22  Caleb Jonkman * 33 4-10 4-7 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 1 12

24  Jordan Perry * 23 5-13 2-6 0-2 1-4 5 5 2 4 0 2 12

21  Christian Cantu * 21 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 5

™ TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 (0} 0 0

50 Nari Garrett 17 4-7 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 3 1 1 1 0 9

35 Zack Austell 14 2-6 1-4 0-0 2-2 4 4 1 2 0 0 5

10 Ryan Tubbs 19 11 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 4 3 0 1 0 2

32 David Buffham 13 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 2

15 Trey Johnson 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 ] 1 0 0 ] 0 0
Totals - 200 31-67 9-27 4-9 12-24 36 29 11 12 3 5 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 17-34 50.00 % 7-16 43.75 % 3-6 50.00 %

Second Half 14-33 42.42 % 2-11 18.18 % 1-3 33.33 %

Total 31-67 46.3 % 9-27 33.3% 4-9 444 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 O

Goshen (Ind.) 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33 Dominique Bolden * 29 5-9 0-0 8-10 1-5 6 3 1 0 1 0 18

15 Conner Funkhouser * 36 6-13 3-6 2-3 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 o 17

5 Christian Grider * 35 7-10 1-3 2-3 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 1 17

34  Trevor Commissaris * 28 4-10 0-0 1-4 3-6 9 1 3 1 1 1 9

22  Devin Heath-Granger * 38 4-12 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 1 7 3 (0] 2 8

™ TEAM * 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 (0] (0] 0 0

20 Austin Hayden 12 4-7 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 (0] 0 9

44  Kevin Phillips 14 2-2 0-0 4-6 2-0 2 3 0 1 (0] 0 8

11  Carter Boos 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-63 5-11 17-27 10-26 36 11 14 9 2 4 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 18-32 56.25 % 4-6 66.67 % 10-13 76.92 %

Second Half 14-31 45.16 % 1-5 20.00 % 7-14 50.00 %

Total 32-63 50.8 % 5-11 455 % 17-27 63.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: O times(s)
Bench Points: 17

Points off Turnovers: 7

Points in the Paint: 48
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 2



VISITORS: Trinity Christian (1ll.)

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Goshen (Ind.)

SUB STARTER by CANTU,CHRISTIAN
SUB STARTER by JONKMAN,CALEB
SUB STARTER by BIRGANS,MYLES
SUB STARTER by PERRY,JORDAN
SUB STARTER by HALCOMB,AUSTIN

GOOD 2PTR by PERRY,JORDAN
ASSIST by HALCOMB,AUSTIN

FOUL PERSONAL by HALCOMB,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,JORDAN
MISS 2PTR by BIRGANS,MYLES

REBOUND OFF by HALCOMB,AUSTIN
GOOD 2PTR by BIRGANS,MYLES
FOUL PERSONAL by BIRGANS,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,JORDAN
GOOD 2PTR by PERRY,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by HALCOMB,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by BIRGANS,MYLES

MISS 3PTR by JONKMAN,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by BIRGANS,MYLES
MISS 3PTR by BIRGANS,MYLES
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,JORDAN
GOOD 2PTR by PERRY,JORDAN

STEAL by CANTU,CHRISTIAN
GOOD 2PTR by CANTU,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by TUBBS,RYAN

SUB OUT by CANTU,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by GARRETT,NARI

SUB OUT by HALCOMB,AUSTIN
FOUL PERSONAL by BIRGANS,MYLES
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TREY

SUB OUT by BIRGANS,MYLES

MISS 2PTR by JONKMAN,CALEB

FOUL PERSONAL by JONKMAN,CALEB

SUB IN by BUFFHAM,DAVID
SUB OUT by JONKMAN,CALEB
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SUB STARTER by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN
SUB STARTER by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER
SUB STARTER by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN
SUB STARTER by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE
SUB STARTER by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR

GOOD 2PTR by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN

ASSIST by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR

MISS FT by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN

BLOCK by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE

MISS 2PTR by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN

MISS 2PTR by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER
FOUL PERSONAL by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN
TURNOVER by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN

MISS 2PTR by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR

TURNOVER by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN

MISS 3PTR by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR

GOOD 3PTR by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER
ASSIST by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE

MISS 2PTR by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR



REBOUND DEF by PERRY,JORDAN
MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,TREY

FOUL PERSONAL by GARRETT,NARI
TURNOVER by GARRETT,NARI
SUB IN by AUSTELL,ZACK

SUB OUT by PERRY,JORDAN

FOUL PERSONAL by AUSTELL,ZACK
TURNOVER by AUSTELL,ZACK
FOUL PERSONAL by AUSTELL,ZACK

SUB IN by JONKMAN,CALEB
SUB OUT by AUSTELL,ZACK

GOOD 3PTR by JONKMAN,CALEB
ASSIST by TUBBS,RYAN

MISS 2PTR by GARRETT,NARI

GOOD 3PTR by JONKMAN,CALEB
ASSIST by TUBBS,RYAN

SUB IN by CANTU,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by TUBBS,RYAN
SUB IN by PERRY,JORDAN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TREY
SUB IN by HALCOMB,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by GARRETT,NARI

MISS 3PTR by BUFFHAM,DAVID

SUB IN by BIRGANS,MYLES

SUB OUT by BUFFHAM,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by BIRGANS,MYLES
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by PERRY,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by HALCOMB,AUSTIN
GOOD 2PTR by HALCOMB,AUSTIN

GOOD 2PTR by HALCOMB,AUSTIN

BLOCK by HALCOMB,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by HALCOMB,AUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by CANTU,CHRISTIAN
ASSIST by PERRY,JORDAN
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REBOUND DEF by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN
GOOD 2PTR by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN

GOOD 2PTR by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR

GOOD FT by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KEVIN
SUB OUT by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR

GOOD FT by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE

GOOD 2PTR by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE
GOOD 2PTR by PHILLIPS,KEVIN
ASSIST by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN

MISS 2PTR by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by BOOS,CARTER

SUB OUT by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE

GOOD 2PTR by PHILLIPS,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN
MISS 2PTR by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER
REBOUND OFF by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN
GOOD 2PTR by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN
SUB IN by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE

SUB OUT by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER

GOOD 2PTR by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN

MISS 2PTR by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN

REBOUND OFF by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE
MISS 2PTR by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE

TURNOVER by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN



STEAL by PERRY,JORDAN 09:33

09:31 FOUL PERSONAL by PHILLIPS,KEVIN
MISS FT by PERRY,JORDAN 09:31
09:31 SUB IN by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER
09:31 SUB OUT by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN
09:31 SUB IN by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR
09:31 SUB OUT by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE
MISS FT by PERRY,JORDAN 09:31
-- REBOUND DEF by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR
09:16 TURNOVER by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN
STEAL by PERRY,JORDAN 09:16
MISS 2PTR by PERRY,JORDAN 09:09
-- REBOUND DEF by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER
09:03 TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,KEVIN
SUB IN by TUBBS,RYAN 09:03
SUB OUT by CANTU,CHRISTIAN 09:03
SUB IN by GARRETT,NARI 09:03
SUB OUT by HALCOMB,AUSTIN 09:03
09:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,JORDAN 08:45 26-21 V5
FOUL INTENTIONAL by TUBBS,RYAN 08:14
08:14 MISS FT by PHILLIPS,KEVIN
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TREY 08:14
SUB OUT by JONKMAN,CALEB 08:14

08:14 26-22 V4 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,KEVIN
08:14 26-24 V2 GOOD 2PTR by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER

08:05 FOUL PERSONAL by PHILLIPS,KEVIN
MISS FT by BIRGANS,MYLES 08:05
GOOD FT by BIRGANS,MYLES 08:05 27-24 V3
08:05 SUB IN by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN
08:05 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KEVIN
07:53 27-27 GOOD 3PTR by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN

-- ASSIST by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN
MISS 3PTR by BIRGANS,MYLES 07:37
-- REBOUND DEF by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN
07:23 27-30 H3 GOOD 3PTR by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER
-- ASSIST by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR

GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,JORDAN 06:47 30-30

ASSIST by GARRETT,NARI --
06:28 MISS 2PTR by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER

-- REBOUND OFF by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR

06:19 MISS 3PTR by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER

REBOUND DEF by PERRY,JORDAN --

FOUL PERSONAL by PERRY,JORDAN 06:18

TURNOVER by PERRY,JORDAN 06:18
06:18 SUB IN by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE
06:18 SUB OUT by BOOS,CARTER

SUB IN by CANTU,CHRISTIAN 06:18

SUB OUT by TUBBS,RYAN 06:18

SUB IN by JONKMAN,CALEB 06:18

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TREY 06:18

SUB IN by HALCOMB,AUSTIN 06:18

SUB OUT by GARRETT,NARI 06:18

06:04 30-32 H2 GOOD 2PTR by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN
-- ASSIST by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN

MISS 2PTR by PERRY,JORDAN 05:49
REBOUND OFF by HALCOMB,AUSTIN --

TURNOVER by HALCOMB,AUSTIN 05:49
SUB IN by AUSTELL,ZACK 05:49
SUB OUT by BIRGANS,MYLES 05:49

05:35 30-34 H4 GOOD 2PTR by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN
-- ASSIST by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN



MISS 3PTR by PERRY,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by AUSTELL,ZACK
GOOD 2PTR by AUSTELL,ZACK

TURNOVER by HALCOMB,AUSTIN
FOUL PERSONAL by HALCOMB,AUSTIN

SUB IN by GARRETT,NARI
SUB OUT by HALCOMB,AUSTIN

TURNOVER by PERRY,JORDAN

FOUL PERSONAL by AUSTELL,ZACK

SUB IN by BUFFHAM,DAVID
SUB OUT by AUSTELL,ZACK

GOOD 2PTR by GARRETT,NARI
ASSIST by PERRY,JORDAN

GOOD FT by BUFFHAM,DAVID
GOOD FT by BUFFHAM,DAVID
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TREY
SUB OUT by PERRY,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by CANTU,CHRISTIAN
MISS 2PTR by CANTU,CHRISTIAN

FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,TREY

GOOD 2PTR by GARRETT,NARI

GOOD 3PTR by JONKMAN,CALEB
ASSIST by BUFFHAM,DAVID

FOUL PERSONAL by BUFFHAM,DAVID
SUB IN by TUBBS,RYAN
SUB OUT by CANTU,CHRISTIAN

GOOD 3PTR by JONKMAN,CALEB
ASSIST by BUFFHAM,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by PERRY,JORDAN
SUB OUT by BUFFHAM,DAVID
MISS 2PTR by GARRETT,NARI

BLOCK by GARRETT,NARI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
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TURNOVER by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KEVIN
SUB OUT by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE

MISS FT by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR

GOOD FT by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR
STEAL by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,KEVIN

GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,KEVIN

FOUL PERSONAL by PHILLIPS,KEVIN

SUB IN by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KEVIN

GOOD 2PTR by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE
FOUL PERSONAL by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR

MISS 2PTR by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE
GOOD FT by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE
GOOD FT by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE
GOOD 2PTR by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR
ASSIST by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN

GOOD 2PTR by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER

GOOD FT by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER

MISS 2PTR by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR

FOUL PERSONAL by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE
SUB IN by BOOS,CARTER
SUB OUT by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR
MISS 2PTR by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN



MISS 3PTR by PERRY,JORDAN

00:29

00:03

44-50
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REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER
ASSIST by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Trinity Christian (11l.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Goshen (Ind.)
SUB STARTER by PERRY,JORDAN 20:00
SUB STARTER by HALCOMB,AUSTIN 20:00
SUB STARTER by CANTU,CHRISTIAN 20:00
SUB STARTER by JONKMAN,CALEB 20:00
SUB STARTER by BIRGANS,MYLES 20:00
20:00 SUB STARTER by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE
20:00 SUB STARTER by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR
20:00 SUB STARTER by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN
20:00 SUB STARTER by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER
20:00 SUB STARTER by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN
19:46 MISS 2PTR by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
MISS 3PTR by BIRGANS,MYLES 19:28
- REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE
FOUL PERSONAL by JONKMAN,CALEB 19:24
19:14 MISS 2PTR by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by BIRGANS,MYLES --
MISS 2PTR by JONKMAN,CALEB 18:51
REBOUND OFF by HALCOMB,AUSTIN -
MISS 2PTR by HALCOMB,AUSTIN 18:49
- REBOUND DEF by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR
18:45 44-52 H 8 GOOD 2PTR by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN
18:39 FOUL PERSONAL by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN
GOOD 2PTR by HALCOMB,AUSTIN 18:27 46-52 H6
18:07 MISS 3PTR by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER
REBOUND DEF by HALCOMB,AUSTIN -
MISS 2PTR by JONKMAN,CALEB 17:38
REBOUND OFF by HALCOMB,AUSTIN -
GOOD 2PTR by HALCOMB,AUSTIN 17:36 48-52 HA4
17:25 48-54 H 6 GOOD 2PTR by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE
TURNOVER by TEAM 16:53
FOUL PERSONAL by PERRY,JORDAN 16:37
SUB IN by TUBBS,RYAN 16:37
SUB OUT by CANTU,CHRISTIAN 16:37
16:30 MISS 2PTR by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN
BLOCK by TUBBS,RYAN 16:30
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:24 48-56 H 8 GOOD 2PTR by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR
-- ASSIST by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN
MISS 3PTR by PERRY,JORDAN 16:01
- REBOUND DEF by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR
15:47 MISS 2PTR by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER
REBOUND DEF by HALCOMB,AUSTIN -
GOOD 3PTR by BIRGANS,MYLES 15:40 51-56 H5
15:26 MISS 2PTR by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by JONKMAN,CALEB -
15:18 FOUL PERSONAL by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER
15:18 SUB IN by HAYDEN,AUSTIN
15:18 SUB OUT by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER
SUB IN by GARRETT,NARI 15:18
SUB OUT by HALCOMB,AUSTIN 15:18
15:18 SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KEVIN
15:18 SUB OUT by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR



GOOD 2PTR by GARRETT,NARI 15:16 53-56 H3
ASSIST by TUBBS,RYAN --
15:03 53-58 H5 GOOD 2PTR by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE
-- ASSIST by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN

MISS 2PTR by PERRY,JORDAN 14:45
-- REBOUND DEF by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN

FOUL PERSONAL by PERRY,JORDAN 14:40
SUB IN by BUFFHAM,DAVID 14:40
SUB OUT by JONKMAN,CALEB 14:40
SUB IN by AUSTELL,ZACK 14:40
SUB OUT by PERRY,JORDAN 14:40

14:15 MISS 3PTR by HAYDEN,AUSTIN

-- REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,KEVIN

FOUL PERSONAL by TUBBS,RYAN 14:15

14:15 MISS FT by PHILLIPS,KEVIN

14:15 53-59 H6 GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,KEVIN
GOOD 2PTR by GARRETT,NARI 13:56 55-59 H4

13:37 MISS 2PTR by HAYDEN,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by BIRGANS,MYLES --
GOOD 2PTR by BIRGANS,MYLES 13:30 57-59 H2

13:21 57-61 H4 GOOD 2PTR by HAYDEN,AUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by AUSTELL,ZACK 12:58
REBOUND OFF by GARRETT,NARI --
MISS 2PTR by GARRETT,NARI 12:55

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYDEN,AUSTIN
12:48 57-63 H6 GOOD 2PTR by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN

TURNOVER by AUSTELL,ZACK 12:44
12:44 STEAL by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN
FOUL PERSONAL by AUSTELL,ZACK 12:44
12:44 SUB IN by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER
12:44 SUB OUT by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE
SUB IN by PERRY,JORDAN 12:44
SUB OUT by BIRGANS,MYLES 12:44
SUB IN by HALCOMB,AUSTIN 12:44
SUB OUT by AUSTELL,ZACK 12:44
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 12:44
SUB IN by CANTU,CHRISTIAN 12:44
SUB OUT by TUBBS,RYAN 12:44
SUB IN by JONKMAN,CALEB 12:44
SUB OUT by GARRETT,NARI 12:44
FOUL PERSONAL by HALCOMB,AUSTIN 12:44
FOUL PERSONAL by CANTU,CHRISTIAN 12:38
12:38 MISS FT by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN
12:38 VIOL FT by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER
GOOD 2PTR by HALCOMB,AUSTIN 12:11 59-63 H4

11:43 59-66 H7 GOOD 3PTR by HAYDEN,AUSTIN
-- ASSIST by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN

TURNOVER by PERRY,JORDAN 11:20
11:20 STEAL by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN
11:04 MISS 2PTR by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by HALCOMB,AUSTIN --

FOUL PERSONAL by PERRY,JORDAN 10:52

TURNOVER by PERRY,JORDAN 10:52
10:52 SUB IN by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE
10:52 SUB OUT by HAYDEN,AUSTIN
10:52 SUB IN by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR
10:52 SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KEVIN

SUB IN by BIRGANS,MYLES 10:52

SUB OUT by PERRY,JORDAN 10:52

SUB IN by AUSTELL,ZACK 10:52

SUB OUT by BUFFHAM,DAVID 10:52

10:52 TURNOVER by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN



STEAL by JONKMAN,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by BIRGANS,MYLES
REBOUND OFF by AUSTELL,ZACK
GOOD 2PTR by HALCOMB,AUSTIN
ASSIST by AUSTELL,ZACK

STEAL by BIRGANS,MYLES
SUB IN by TUBBS,RYAN
SUB OUT by CANTU,CHRISTIAN

SUB IN by GARRETT,NARI
SUB OUT by HALCOMB,AUSTIN

GOOD 2PTR by TUBBS,RYAN

MISS FT by GARRETT,NARI
GOOD FT by GARRETT,NARI

MISS 3PTR by BIRGANS,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,NARI
GOOD 3PTR by AUSTELL,ZACK
ASSIST by JONKMAN,CALEB

FOUL PERSONAL by BIRGANS,MYLES

TURNOVER by BIRGANS,MYLES

SUB IN by CANTU,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by TUBBS,RYAN
SUB IN by HALCOMB,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by GARRETT,NARI

MISS 2PTR by HALCOMB,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BIRGANS,MYLES
TURNOVER by CANTU,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by JONKMAN,CALEB
MISS 2PTR by AUSTELL,ZACK

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by PERRY,JORDAN

SUB OUT by JONKMAN,CALEB
SUB IN by BUFFHAM,DAVID

SUB OUT by AUSTELL,ZACK
GOOD 2PTR by HALCOMB,AUSTIN

FOUL PERSONAL by BUFFHAM,DAVID

MISS 2PTR by PERRY,JORDAN
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TURNOVER by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR

FOUL PERSONAL by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE

SUB IN by HAYDEN,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN

GOOD 2PTR by HAYDEN,AUSTIN
FOUL PERSONAL by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE
GOOD 2PTR by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR

ASSIST by HAYDEN,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR
MISS 2PTR by HAYDEN,AUSTIN

GOOD 2PTR by HAYDEN,AUSTIN

SUB IN by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN
SUB OUT by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE

GOOD 2PTR by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN
ASSIST by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER
MISS 2PTR by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER

STEAL by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN
MISS 2PTR by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR

BLOCK by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR

SUB IN by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE
SUB OUT by HAYDEN,AUSTIN

SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KEVIN

SUB OUT by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR

GOOD FT by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE
GOOD FT by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE



FOUL PERSONAL by PERRY,JORDAN
SUB IN by AUSTELL,ZACK
SUB OUT by PERRY,JORDAN

SUB IN by GARRETT,NARI

SUB OUT by HALCOMB,AUSTIN
SUB IN by JONKMAN,CALEB

SUB OUT by BUFFHAM,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by AUSTELL,ZACK
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by GARRETT,NARI

FOUL PERSONAL by GARRETT,NARI
SUB IN by HALCOMB,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by GARRETT,NARI

MISS 3PTR by AUSTELL,ZACK
REBOUND DEF by HALCOMB,AUSTIN

GOOD 2PTR by BIRGANS,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by BIRGANS,MYLES
GOOD 2PTR by BIRGANS,MYLES

SUB IN by TUBBS,RYAN
SUB OUT by CANTU,CHRISTIAN
MISS FT by BIRGANS,MYLES

MISS 2PTR by BIRGANS,MYLES
REBOUND OFF by TUBBS,RYAN
MISS 2PTR by BIRGANS,MYLES

FOUL PERSONAL by JONKMAN,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by AUSTELL,ZACK

FOUL PERSONAL by TUBBS,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by AUSTELL,ZACK
MISS 3PTR by JONKMAN,CALEB

05:26
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:09
05:09
05:09
05:06
04:49
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:18

04:01
03:50
03:35
03:32
03:32
03:32
03:32
03:32
03:32
03:32
03:32
03:32
03:13
02:55

02:27
02:03
02:03
02:03
02:03
02:03
01:46

01:25
01:25
01:25
01:25

01:08

69-78

69-79

71-79

73-79

73-81

73-82

H9

H 10

H8

H 6

H8

H9

REBOUND DEF by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,KEVIN

MISS FT by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE

MISS FT by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE

SUB IN by HAYDEN,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN

MISS 2PTR by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 2PTR by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE

GOOD FT by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by HAYDEN,AUSTIN
MISS 2PTR by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE

MISS 2PTR by HEATH-GRANGER,DEVIN

FOUL PERSONAL by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER
SUB IN by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE

SUB IN by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR
GOOD 2PTR by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER

REBOUND DEF by HAYDEN,AUSTIN

MISS FT by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER
SUB IN by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE
SUB OUT by HAYDEN,AUSTIN
GOOD FT by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER

REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE
MISS 3PTR by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR
MISS FT by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR

MISS FT by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR

REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE

00:53 73-84 H 11 GOOD 2PTR by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN



GOOD 2PTR by BIRGANS,MYLES
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL PERSONAL by TUBBS,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by JONKMAN,CALEB

00
00
00
00
00
00

140
140
140
140
140
140
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

26
26
26
26
26
26
26
14

75-84 HO9

75-85 H 10

75-85 H 10

SUB IN by BOOS,CARTER

SUB OUT by BOLDEN,DOMINIQUE
SUB IN by HAYDEN,AUSTIN

SUB OUT by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR

GOOD FT by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by COMMISSARIS, TREVOR
SUB OUT by BOOS,CARTER

GOOD FT by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KEVIN

SUB OUT by GRIDER,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by FUNKHOUSER,CONNER



